U.S. PTO 29/347702 04/13/2010

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Attorney Docket No.: 038739.24953US

RECORDATION FORM C PATENTS C 04-22-2010

COMMERCE emark Office

1	03	59	5	3:	Ø	
					DOW	21

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record w address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Daimler AG 1) Steffen KOEHL 2) Hubert LEE Street Address: Mercedesstrasse 137 Execution Date(s): 1) March 31, 2010 D-70327 Stuttgart, GERMANY 2) March 31, 2010 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name **Government Interest Assignment** Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other ___ 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): X This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent Registration No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Intellectual Property Group **Enclosed** PO Box 14300 None required (government interest not affecting title) Washington, DC 20044-4300 8. Payment Information Phone Number: 202-624-2500 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Fax Number: 202-628-8844 Expiration Date 10/10 b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name 23911 9. Signature: April 13, 2010 Signature Date Stephen W. Palan. Reg. No. 43,420 Total number of pages including cover

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
> 84/14/2010 HVUUNGI 99899991 29347792

Name of Person Signing

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

REEL: 024276 FRAME: 0418

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

Attorney Docket No.: 038739.24953US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137 D-70327 Stuttgart, Germany

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

Vehicle Sculpture								
as set forth in hi	s United States Pate	ent Application (ch	eck one):					
	executed concurrent executed on, Application No., fill PCT International	ed,	, filed					
to any and all L including any an representatives	etters Patent of the ad all reissues or ext and assigns to the f	United States whensions thereof, to ull end of the tern	nich may issue of be held and enj n or terms for w	n any such applic oyed by said ASSI hich any and all s	nuations thereof and in and ation or for said invention, GNEE, its successors, legal uch Letters Patent may be d this Assignment not been			
	ersigned hereby aut such Letters Paten				t and Trademark Office to rdance herewith;			
	sold and assigned ar				right to sell and assign the document or instrument in			
representatives of will execute and lawful acts deen perfect title to so Letters Patont wasuccessors, or as	or assigns all inform deliver any papers, ned necessary or de aid invention, to sai hich may be grante	ation known to his make all rightful sirable by said AS d application include therefor or thereald ASSIGNEE, i	m relating to sai oaths, testify in SSIGNEE, its su dding divisions a eon, including re ts successors, le	d invention or pat any legal proceed accessors, legal re- and continuations eissues or extensions agal representative	GNEE, its successors, legal ent application and that he lings and perform all other presentatives or assigns to thereof and to any and all ons, in said ASSIGNEE, its es or assigns in obtaining,			
to insert in this A		her identification	which may be n	cessary or desirab	partner thereof, the power ole to comply with the rules			
Signature: Inventor one:		Steffen KOE	HL.	1-(31.3.1 ₀			
Signature: Inventor two:		Hubert LEE			3/.3./D			
		ı						

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 024276 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 04/13/2010